Microchip Technology - M1A3P1000-FG144M Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Military ProASIC3/EL Low Power Flash FPGAs
Military ProASIC3/EL Ordering Information
Temperature Grade Offerings
Package A3P250 A3PE600L A3P1000 A3PE3000L
ARM Cortex-M1 Devices M1A3P1000 M1A3PE3000L
VQ100 M – – –
PQ208 – – M –
FG144 – – M –
FG256 – – M –
FG484 – M M M
FG896 – – – M
Note: M = Military temperature range: –55°C to 125°C junction temperature
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard
1 = 15% Faster than Standard
A3P1000 FG_
Part Number
Military ProASIC3/EL Devices
1
Package Type
144 MY
Package Lead Count
G
Lead-Free Packaging
Application (Temperature Range)
M = Military (–55°C to 125°C Junction Temperature)
Blank = Standard Packaging
G = RoHS-Compliant (Green) Packaging
600,000 System GatesA3PE600L=
250,000 System GatesA3P250 =
1,000,000 System GatesA3P1000 =
3,000,000 System GatesA3PE3000L=
Military ProASIC3/EL Devices with ARM Cortex-M1
1,000,000 System GatesM1A3P1000 =
3,000,000 System GatesM1A3PE3000L =
FG = Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (1.0 mm pitch)
VQ = Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack (0.5 mm pitch)
Security Feature
Y = Device Includes License to Implement IP Based on the
Cryptography Research, Inc. (CRI) Patent Portfolio
2 = 25% Faster than Standard
Note: Speed Grade –2 is available only for A3P1000 device in FG256 and FG484 packages
Revision 5 III
Military ProASIC3/EL DC and Switching Characteristics
Combinatorial Cells Contribution—PC-CELL
PC-CELL = NC-CELL* 1 / 2 * PAC7 * FCLK
NC-CELL is the number of VersaTiles used as combinatorial modules in the design.
1 is the toggle rate of VersaTile outputs—guidelines are provided in Table 2-23 on
page 2-17.
FCLK is the global clock signal frequency.
Routing Net Contribution—PNET
PNET = (NS-CELL + NC-CELL) * 1 / 2 * PAC8 * FCLK
NS-CELL is the number of VersaTiles used as sequential modules in the design.
NC-CELL is the number of VersaTiles used as combinatorial modules in the design.
1 is the toggle rate of VersaTile outputs—guidelines are provided in Table 2-23 on
page 2-17.
FCLK is the global clock signal frequency.
I/O Input Buffer Contribution—PINPUTS
PINPUTS = NINPUTS * 2 / 2 * PAC9 * FCLK
NINPUTS is the number of I/O input buffers used in the design.
2 is the I/O buffer toggle rate—guidelines are provided in Table 2-23 on page 2-17.
FCLK is the global clock signal frequency.
I/O Output Buffer Contribution—POUTPUTS
POUTPUTS = NOUTPUTS * 2 / 2 * 1 * PAC10 * FCLK
NOUTPUTS is the number of I/O output buffers used in the design.
2 is the I/O buffer toggle rate—guidelines are provided in Table 2-23 on page 2-17.
1 is the I/O buffer enable rate—guidelines are provided in Table 2-24 on page 2-17.
FCLK is the global clock signal frequency.
RAM Contribution—PMEMORY
PMEMORY = PAC11 * NBLOCKS * FREAD-CLOCK * 2 + PAC12 * NBLOCK * FWRITE-CLOCK * 3
NBLOCKS is the number of RAM blocks used in the design.